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Updated: October 5, 2010

TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
P.O. Box 50
1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

John MacDonald
Tel:  416-862-5672
E-mail:;jmacdonald@osler.com

Mary Paterson
Tel: 416-862-4924
E-mail:MPaterson@osler.com

Steven Golick
Tel:  416-862-6704
E-mail:sgolick@osler.com

Fax: 416-862-6666
Lawyers for the applicant, Thomas Cook Canada, Ltd.

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
One First Canadian Place
Suite 3400
100 King Street West, P.O. Box 130
Toronto, ON M5K 1A4

Mark S. Laugesen
Tel:  416-777-4802
Fax: 416-863-1716
E-mail:laugesenm@bennettjones.ca

Lawyers for Gibralt Capital Corporation

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
One First Canadian Place
Suite 3100
Toronto, ON M5K 1A4

Scott Martyn
Tel:  416-777-4827

Fax: 416-863-1716
E-mail:martyns@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Millard Air
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AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street

Suite 2800, Commerce Court West
Toronto ON M5L 1A9

Linc Rogers
Tel:  416-863-4168
E-mail: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Steven J. Weisz
Tel: 416-863-2616
E-mail:steven.weisz@blakes.com

Christopher Burr
Tel: 416-863-3301
E-mail:chris.burr@blakes.com

Cathy Beagan Flood
Tel: 416-863-2269
E-mail:che@blakes.com

Nathan Cheifetz
Tel: 416-863-2969
E-mail:nathan.cheifetz@blakes.com

Fax: 416-863-2653

Lawyers for Sunwing Tours Inc. and Thomson Airways Limited

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street

Suite 2800, Commerce Court West
Toronto ON M5L 1A9

Pamela L. J. Huff

Tel:  416-863-2858

E-mail: pamela.huff@blakes.com
Fax: 416-863-2653

Lawyers for C.I.T. Leasing Corporation

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP
Suite 900-20 Queen Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3
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Larry Steinberg

Tel:  416-595-2130
E-mail:Isteinberg@kmlaw.ca
Fax: 416-204-2890

Demetrios Yiokaris
Tel:  416-595-2130
E-mail:dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca
Fax: 416-204-2810

Lawyers for Skyservice Cabin Crew Association

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK
2100 Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Donald Gray

Tel:  416-869-5998
E-mail:dgray@casselsbrock.com
Fax: 416-350-6942

Deborah Grieve

Tel:  416-860-5219
E-mail:dgrieve@casselsbrock.com
Fax: 416-350-6923

Auriol Marasco

Tel:416-869-5767
E-mail:amarasco@casselsbrock.com
Fax: 647-259-7962

Lawyers for AerCo Limited/AerCap Ireland Limited, GE Commercial Aviation
Services, Limited, Celestial Aviation Trading 23 Limited, Jetscape, Inc., IAl V,
Inc., Mitsubishi Corporation, MCAP Europe Limited and ORIX Aviation Systems
Limited

AND TO: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West
Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Clifton P. Prophet
Tel:  416-862-3509
E-mail:clifton.prophet@gowlings.com
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AND TO:

AND TO:

Patrick Shea
Tel:  416-369-7399
E-mail:patrick.shea@gowlings.com

Frank Lamie
Tel:  416-862-3609
E-mail:frank.lamie@gowlings.com

Fax: 416-862-7661
Lawyers for NAV CANADA

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
P.O. Box 50

1 First Canadian Place

Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

Rupert H. Chartrand
Tel: 416-862-6575
E-mail:rchartrand@osler.com

Shawn Irving
Tel:  416-862-4733
E-mail:sirving@osler.com

Allan Coleman
Tel: 416-862-4941
E-mail:acoleman@osler.com

Fax: 416-862-6666

Lawyers for Greater Toronto Airports Authority and
Ottawa MacDonald-Cartier International Airport Authority

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP
1 First Canadian Place, 39th Floor

100 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5X 1B2

Colin M. Emslie
Tel:  604-622-5160
E-mail:colin.emslie@fmc-law.com

Mary |.A. Buttery
Tel:  604-443-7144
E-mail:mary.buttery@fmc-law.com

Fax: 604-683-5214
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R. Shayne Kukulowicz
Tel:  416-863-4740
E-mail:shayne.kukulowicz@fmc-law.com

Jarvis H. Hetu
Tel:  416-862-3460
E-mail:jarvis.hetu@fmc-law.com

Fax: 416-863-4592
Lawyers for HSBC Bank Canada

AND TO: CALEY WRAY
1600-65 Queen Street West,
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Jesse B. Kugler

Tel:  416-775-4677
E-mail:kuglerj@caleywray.com
Fax: 416-366-3293

Solicitor’s for SkyCap, Union representing company’s pilots

AND TO: AIKINS, MACAULAY & THORVALDSON LLP
30th Floor
360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4G1

JJ Burnell

Tel:  204-957-4663
E-mail:jjbb@aikins.com
Fax: 204-957-4285

Allan F. Foran

Tel: 204-957-4664
Email: aff@aikins.com
Fax:  204-957-4240

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge St.
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Harvey Chaiton

Tel: 416-218-1129
E-mail:harvey@chaitons.com
Fax: 416-218-1849
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Doug Bourassa

Tel:  416-218-1145
E-mail:doug@chaitons.com
Fax: 416-218-1845

Lawyers for Winnipeg Airports Authority

AND TO: GOODMANS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 257

David Bish
Tel:  416-597-6276
E-mail:dbish@goodmans.ca

John Keefe
Tel:  416-597-4268
E-mail:jkeefe@goodmans.ca

Fax: 416-979-1234

Lawyers for Skyservice Investments Inc. and Ron Patmore, in his capacity as a
representative of the former minority shareholders of Skyservice Airlines Inc.

AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
66 Wellington Street West
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower
Toronto Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

James Gage
Tel:  416-601-7539
E-mail:jgage@mccarthy.ca

Geoff Hall
Tel:  416-601-7856
E-mail:ghall@mccarthy.ca

Heather Meredith
Tel: 416-601-8342
E-mail:hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
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AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

Ryan Stabile
Tel:  416-601-8335
E-mail:rstabile@mccarthy.ca

Fax: 416-868-0673
Lawyers for FTI Consulting Inc.

FTI CONSULTING INC.

TD Waterhouse Tower, Suite 2010
79 Wellington Street

Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Nigel D. Meakin
Tel:  416-649-8065
E-mail:nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com

Jamie Engen
E-mail:Jamie.Engen@fticonsulting.com

Anna Sisask
E-mail:Anna.Sisask@fticonsulting.com

Fax: 416-649-8101
Appointed Receiver of Skyservice Airlines Inc.

CAW-CANADA
205 Placer Court
Toronto ON M2H 2H9

Lewis Gottheil
Tel:  416-495-3776
E-mail:lewis.gottheil@caw.ca

Farah Baloo
Tel: 416-718-8476
E-mail:farah.baloo@caw.ca

Fax: 416-495-3786

Lawyers for National Automobile, Aerospace, Transportation and General
Workers Union of Canada (CAW-Canada) and its Local 2002

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West

Toronto ON M5X 1B2
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AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

Daniel R. Dowdall
Tel: 416-863-4700
E-mail:dan.dowdall@fmc-law.com

Jane O. Dietrich
Tel:  416-863-4467
E-mail:jane.dietrich@fmc-law.com

Kate Stigler
Tel:  416-862-3482
E-mail:kate.stigler@fmc-law.com

Fax: 416-863-4592
Lawyers for International Lease Finance Corporation

MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto ON M5H 4G2

Timothy R. Dunn

Tel:  416-369-4335
E-mail:tdunn@mindengross.com
Fax: 416-864-9223

Lawyers for AeroMechanical Services Ltd.

WOOLGAR VANWIECHEN KETCHESON DUCOFFE LLP
70 The Esplenade, Suite 401
Toronto ON MS5E 1R2

Christopher J. Cosgriffe

Tel:  416-867-1666
E-mail:ccosgriffe@woolvan.com
Fax: 416-867-1434

Lawyers for Lutex Leasing Inc.

SITA

1 London Gate
252-254 Blyth Road
Hayes, Middlesex
UB3 1BW

United Kingdom

Sean Stevenson, Group Credit Control Manager
Tel: +44 (0) 208 756 8350
Email: sean.stevenson@sita.aero
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SITA

770 Sherbrooke Street West
Suite 1600

Montreal, Quebec H3A 1G1

Diana Tomasseti, Legal Officer
Tel:  +1(514) 982-3502
E-mail:Diana. Tomassetti@sita.aero
Fax: +1(514) 982-3592

AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Stuart Brotman

Tel:  416-865-5419
E-mail:sbrotman@fasken.com
Fax: 416 364-7813

Lawyers for LTU

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF
ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
33 King Street West, 6th Floor,
PO Box 620
Oshawa, ON L1H 8E9

Kevin J. O’Hara
E-mail: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

Ministry of Finance

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE
PO Box 36, Exchange Tower
3400-130 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters

Tel: 416.973.3172

Fax: 416.973.0810

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Department of Justice

McCarthy Tétrault LLP DOCS #1177015v. 1



AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

MINISTRY OF REVENUE
Revenue Collections Branch
Insolvency Unit

33 King St. West

PO Box 627

Oshawa ON L1H 8H5

L. Parent — Insolvency Officer
Tel: 1-866-668-8297 ext: 18562
E-mail:larry.parent@fin.gov.on.ca
Fax: 905-436-4524

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto ON M5C 3G5

Lou Brzezinski

Tel:  416-593-2952
E-mail:loubrzezinski@blaney.com
Fax: 416-593-5437

Lawyers for Quiettouch Inc.

HEICO CORPORATION
825 Brickell Bay Drive
Suite 1644

Miami, FL 33131

Joseph W. Pallot

Tel:  (305) 374-1745 / (954) 744-7576
E-mail: jpallot@heico.com

Fax: (305) 374-6742

Counsel for Prime Air LLC

STEWART MCKELVEY
Suite 900

Purdy's Wharf Tower 1
1959 Upper Water Street
P.O. Box 997

Halifax NS B3J 2X2

Maurice P. Chiasson

Tel:  902.420.3200 / 902.420.3300
E-mail: mchiasson@smss.com

Fax: 902.496.6176

Counsel for STS
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AND TO: ARINC INCORPORATED
2551 Riva Rd
Annapolis, MD 21401
USA

Richard Schwappach
Tel:  410-266-2108
E-mail:rschwapp@arinc.com
Fax: 410-573-3278

AND TO: CONTINENTAL TRAVEL & TOURS LIMITED
Av. Abraham Lincoln 960
Santo Domingo, Santo Domingo 1083
Dominican Republic

Cristina Nicolas
Tel: (809) 562-9606
E-mail:cnicolas@ctt.com.do

AND TO: NASSAU FLIGHT SERVICES
Nassau Intl Airport
Nassau, NP AP59203
Bahamas

lan Mortemore

Tel:  242-377-8339
E-mail:imortemore@nassauflightservices.com
Fax: 242-377-5239

Cell:  242-557-5298

AND TO: PETER SCHIRMAIER
86 Coloniale Way
Beaumont, Alberta T4X 1M3
Canada

Tel:  780-929-6711
E-mail:bigjetmech@shaw.ca

AND TO: SAI FUN CO
1480 Britannia Road West
Mississauga, ON L5V 2K4
Canada

Tel: 416-722-1392
E-mail:saifunso@hotmail.com
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AND TO: STEPHANIE BEATTIE
13 Denby
Port Dover, ON NOA 1N4
Canada

Stephanie Beattie
Tel:  519-583-0321
E-mail:steffbt@yahoo.com

AND TO: TALISMAN MOVING SERVICES INC.
C12 - 1515 Matheson Blvd E
Mississauga, ON L4W 2P5
Canada

Ed Hodge

Tel:  905-290-9344
E-mail:talisman@rogers.com
Fax: 905-624-4711

AND TO: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1100 L St. NW
Room 11002
Washington, DC 20005
USA

Office of Foreign Litigation

Tel:  202-514-7455
E-mail:jonathan.welch@usdoj.gov
Fax: 202-514-6584
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